GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 926
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18" SEPTEMBER, 2020

REVIEW MEETING FOR CORONA
926. SHRI KANUMURU RAGHU RAMA KRISHNA RAJU:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the reveiw meetings held with the Chief Ministers of the States to take stock of the COVID-19 situation in the country;

(b) the views exchanged by the Chief Ministers to combat the corona virus in the country;
and

(c) whether the Government is planning to provide more funds to the States/UTs as suggested by the Chief Ministers; and

(d) if so, the details thereof aong with the action proposed to be taken in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@: 8 meetings were held with Chief Ministers to review COVID-19 situation in their respective States.

(b): The discussions focused on the efforts done by the State to contain the COVID-19, the requirement of augmenting testing facilities, creation of infrastructure, requirement of PPE, Ventilators etc, fund requirement and best practices being followed in their respective
States.

(©) & (d): Ministry of Health and Family Welfare through National Health Mission has disbursed funds to the States (details are at Annexure).

AtmaNirbhar Bharat underlines the commitment of the Government for increased investments in Public Health and other health reforms to prepare India for future pandemics.
An Expenditure Finance Committee proposal has been prepared for more than Rs. 65,000
Crores.

The major components of this proposal are (i) COVID-19 emergency response, (ii)
Strengthening of Public Health Infrastructure for pandemic preparedness by including disease surveillance and outbreak response, (iii) Strengthening Disaster and Epidemic Preparedness,
(iv) Establishment of dedicated infectious disease management hospital blocks in district hospitals, (iv) Strengthening/Establishment of Integrated Public Health Laboratories, (v)
Strengthening/Establishment of Ayushman Bharat Health and Wellness centres etc.


Annexure

State-wise Statement showing Central Release of Grants in aid under India
COVID-19 Emergency Response and Health System Preapredness Package

{Rs. in Crore)
5. No. Name of the State/UTs 2020-21
1 Andaman & Nicobar [slands 9.82
. Andhra Pradesh 199.87
3 Arunachal Pradesh 17.11
4 Assam 119.10
5 Bihar 11331
6 Chandigarh .39
7 Chhattisgarh 41.89
g Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu .77
9 Dathi 255.12
10 G0a 598
11 Gujarat 170,79
12 Haryana 106.79
13 Himachal Pradesh 43497
14 Jammu & Kashmir 143.09
15 Jharkhand 37.95
16 Karnataka 182.15
17 Kerala inga7
18 Ladakh 20.00
19 Lakshadweep D.22
20 Madhya Pradesh 185.39
21 Maharashira 39382
22 Manipur 11.63
23 Meghalaya 10.85
24 Mizoram 7.61
25 Nagaland 6.77
26 Orissa 65.49
27 Puducherry i06
ZB Punjab 131.22
29 Rajasthan 285.01
30 Sikkim 5.44
3l Tamil Nadu 1164
32 Telangana 256,89
33 Tripura 13.55
34 Uttar Pradesh 33401
as Uttarakhand 34.98
36 West Bengal 191.14
Grand Total 4,256.79
Note:

1. For the FY 2020-21, the UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu have been combined.

2 Release for the EY. 2020-21 is updated upto 10092020 and is provisional

